31. Tasciovanos Jugate. c.20BC-AD10. AE unit. 15mm.
1.50g. Two bearded profile heads r./ Ram l. ABC 2655,
VA 1705, BMC 1711-13, S 242. CCI 02.0774 (this coin).
Good F, brown patina, clear heads. Ex D Beadell coll. Fd.
Eynsham, Oxon. RR £75
32. Andoco Crescent Wreath. Sills dies 2/2. c.20-1 BC.
AV quarter stater. 11mm. 1.34g. Crossed-wreath motif
with back-to-back crescents in centre, pellet between

Pink tint indicates coins of special note. Abbreviations: AV gold, AR silver, AE bronze, F fine, VF very fine, EF extremely
fine. g. grams, l. left. r. right. Currency guide: £10 = 12 euros, 16 US$. Any questions? Please ask me. I’m here to help you.
HOW TO ORDER
You can order by phone, fax, e-mail or post. Our coins
sell fast, so please give alternatives.  Coins sent on 7 days
approval and remain our property until paid for in full.
Orders under £50 sent first class £1, orders between £51-99
sent Signed For Delivery £3, orders over £100 sent Special
Delivery £10. EU under £100 sent uninsured £4, ROW £6
(at your risk), over £100 sent International Signed For insured
delivery EU £15, ROW £20. Books will be sent at cost + £1
to cover packaging. Payment to CHRIS RUDD LTD in
£ sterling unless agreed otherwise, by cash, cheque (drawn on
UK bank), postal order, bank draft or bank transfer (please
add £6 to cover EU charges, £12 International charges).
ALL MAJOR CREDIT/DEBIT CARDS accepted. Your
details are securely held and will not be shared. They will be
retained for processing orders and marketing. Please let us
know if you don’t wish to be contacted. You can do this at
any time. My goal is to help you as best
I can and give
you good value.
This Liz’s List can be seen on our website
Liz’s List is the only all-Celtic catalogue, printed or online, that gives you a good choice of Celtic coins six times a year
– all at fixed prices, all reliably described and all covered for life by a double your money back guarantee of authenticity.
39. Beterra Lion. Béziers, Herault, S France. c.90-
60 BC. Quarter part of AE as. 15-19mm. 3.07g.
Top part of male head r, inc. eye. / Lion’s head and
neck r, K behind. LT 2432, BN 2432-2443,
VB 2690, RIG 69. Good VF fragment, dark green
patina. Ex David G Smith coll, fd. Montlaurès, S. France.
R first we’ve had, one of the few ever offered for public sale. £25
This screamingly scarce Hercules-and-lion bronze was inspired
by Kese-inscribed coins of Tarraco, NE Spain, hence the letter K.
Of the 39 other examples recorded by
Depeyrot (2002) I.156, almost all are in
museums. Found near an oppidum mint-site,
this piece was chopped prior to re-smelting.
A great rarity at a bargain price.
40. Ecen Stepping Horse. Iceni. c.AD10-43?
AR unit. 13mm. 1.22g. Back-to-back moons./ Horse right,
facing head, ECE. ABC 1660. VF, clear horse. £25
41. Dubnovellaunos Centre Parting. Trinovantes.
c.5BC-AD10. AE unit. 15mm. 1.67g. Head r./ Horse
leaping l, ring below. ABC 2413, VA−, BMC−,
S−. Fair, horse visible.  RR £25
42. Cunobelinus Plastic. Catuvellauni & Trinovantes.
c.AD8-41. AE core of AV plated stater. 15-18mm. 3.85g.
Central ear of corn, CA to l, M[V] to r./ Horse leaping
r, CVNO below. Contemporary forgery of ABC 2786.
Fine, clear corn ear, emerald green patina. Fd. Petham,
Kent, 2016. RR as core £40
SEQUANI (Doubs), E France, cap. Vesontio (Besançon).
4. Quintus Doci Sam. c.57-50 BC. AR denarius.
12mm. 2.06g. Helmeted head l, Q DO[CI]./ Horse l,
Q D[OCI SAM F]. LT 5405, BMC 346-365. Gd VF, lightly
toned, bold head. £75
The legend indicates that Quintus Doci, a Romanised Gaul, was the

Pink tint indicates coins of special note. Abbreviations: AV gold, AR silver, AE bronze, F fine, VF very fine, EF extremely
fine. g. grams, l. left. r. right. Currency guide: £10 = 12 euros, 16 US$. Any questions? Please ask me. I’m here to help you.
HOW TO ORDER
You can order by phone, fax, e-mail or post. Our coins
sell fast, so please give alternatives.  Coins sent on 7 days
approval and remain our property until paid for in full.
Orders under £50 sent first class £1, orders between £51-99
sent Signed For Delivery £3, orders over £100 sent Special
Delivery £10. EU under £100 sent uninsured £4, ROW £6
(at your risk), over £100 sent International Signed For insured
delivery EU £15, ROW £20. Books will be sent at cost + £1
to cover packaging. Payment to CHRIS RUDD LTD in
£ sterling unless agreed otherwise, by cash, cheque (drawn on
UK bank), postal order, bank draft or bank transfer (please
add £6 to cover EU charges, £12 International charges).
ALL MAJOR CREDIT/DEBIT CARDS accepted. Your
details are securely held and will not be shared. They will be
retained for processing orders and marketing. Please let us
know if you don’t wish to be contacted. You can do this at
any time. My goal is to help you as best
I can and give
you good value.
This Liz’s List can be seen on our website
Liz’s List is the only all-Celtic catalogue, printed or online, that gives you a good choice of Celtic coins six times a year
– all at fixed prices, all reliably described and all covered for life by a double your money back guarantee of authenticity.
39. Beterra Lion. Béziers, Herault, S France. c.90-
60 BC. Quarter part of AE as. 15-19mm. 3.07g.
Top part of male head r, inc. eye. / Lion’s head and
neck r, K behind. LT 2432, BN 2432-2443,
VB 2690, RIG 69. Good VF fragment, dark green
patina. Ex David G Smith coll, fd. Montlaurès, S. France.
R first we’ve had, one of the few ever offered for public sale. £25
This screamingly scarce Hercules-and-lion bronze was inspired
by Kese-inscribed coins of Tarraco, NE Spain, hence the letter K.
Of the 39 other examples recorded by
Depeyrot (2002) I.156, almost all are in
museums. Found near an oppidum mint-site,
this piece was chopped prior to re-smelting.
A great rarity at a bargain price.
40. Ecen Stepping Horse. Iceni. c.AD10-43?
AR unit. 13mm. 1.22g. Back-to-back moons./ Horse right,
facing head, ECE. ABC 1660. VF, clear horse. £25
41. Dubnovellaunos Centre Parting. Trinovantes.
c.5BC-AD10. AE unit. 15mm. 1.67g. Head r./ Horse
leaping l, ring below. ABC 2413, VA−, BMC−,
S−. Fair, horse visible.  RR £25
42. Cunobelinus Plastic. Catuvellauni & Trinovantes.
c.AD8-41. AE core of AV plated stater. 15-18mm. 3.85g.
Central ear of corn, CA to l, M[V] to r./ Horse leaping
r, CVNO below. Contemporary forgery of ABC 2786.
Fine, clear corn ear, emerald green patina. Fd. Petham,
Kent, 2016. RR as core £40
SEQUANI (Doubs), E France, cap. Vesontio (Besançon).
4. Quintus Doci Sam. c.57-50 BC. AR denarius.
12mm. 2.06g. Helmeted head l, Q DO[CI]./ Horse l,
Q D[OCI SAM F]. LT 5405, BMC 346-365. Gd VF, lightly
toned, bold head. £75
The legend indicates that Quintus Doci, a Romanised Gaul, was the